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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available, 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniforinément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayaflt pas lieu de tIuirci°. 

- néant ou zero. 

nombres infimc. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur la 
statistique relatives au secret. 

I 
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INTRODIICTION 

I 
Direct eelling refers to the substantial volume 

consumer goods sold to the household consumer for 
is personal use by other than the regular retail store 
itlet - department store, chain store or independent 
tail dealer. This occurs at all levels in the move-

cot of goods from the primary producer or importer to 
the consumer: at the agricultural level by greenhouse 
and nursery operators and some market gardeners; at the 
manufacturing stage through sales exclusively to employ-
ees at company-operated on-premises' stores - or 
through integrated sales divisions using mail-order or 
door-to-door convassers; by some wholesalers and import-
ers; by specialized direct-sellers; and through vend-
ing-machine operators. 

Statistics on these "non-store' retail sales sup-
plement the regular retail trade statistics which are 
also compiled and published by the Merchandising and 
Services Division (Catalogue 63-005) to form the prin-
cipal basis of the 'personal expenditure on consumer 
goods and services" component of the National Accounts 
of Canada. 

The tables in this report, however, cover only 
the direct sales made by some primary producers (green-
houses and nurseries, etc.), manufacturers and special-
ized direct-sellers. They do not include foreign mail-
order sales to Canadians, direct sales made by Canadian 
department stores' mail-order divisions, or direct sales 
made by wholesalers, vending-machine operators and ser-
vice establishments. Estimates of the value of some of 
these latter categories will appear in the special table 
on the value of "total known retail trade" which will be 
published as part of the 1971 Census of Merchandising 

unary of Results of 1975 Survey 

its of the 1975 survey are based on re- 
i sample of about 900 respondents. The sam- 

lected from lists of specialized direct-sel-
leis .is well as the 3,000 manufacturing establishments 
which reported to the special full-coverage survey in 
the 1971 census-year. 

During 1975, Canadian household consumers spent 
$1,334 million on direct purchases of consumer goods 
in addition to the $51,200 million purchased through 
regular retail outlets. More than three-fifths (63.2Z) 
of this extra spending ($842.6 million) Was made in the 
home - from home-delivery tradesmen or door-to-door 
canvassers. 

Home-deliveries of bread, milk and dairy products 
amounted to $269 million and newspapers another $158 
million. Other sizeable items of expenditure made at 
home were on cosmetics and costume Jewellery ($115.4 
million); household electrical appliances, including 
vacuum cleaners ($91.3 million); dinnerware, kitchen.-
ware and utensils ($68.0 million); brushes, brooms and 
household cleaners ($38.5 million); and books ($29.4 
million). 

Hail-order purchases by household consumers ac-
counted for a further 14.7% of all direct sales, amount-
ing to $195.8 million. Such purchases included books 
(861.5 million); newspaper and magazine Subscriptions 
($33.2 million); phonograph records and tapes ($18.8 
million); a wide range of household appliances, books, 
binoculars, cameras, jewellery, watches, radios, etc., 
bought by credit-card holders of gasoline oil companies 
($16.8 million); as well as, on this occasion, commem- 

S 

Par ventes directes, on entond les nombreuses ventes do 
biens de conaommation au consommateur final pour son usage per -
sonnel qui ne passent pas par lea points de vonte au detail ha-
bituels, c'est-l-dire lea grands magasins, los magasins 3 suc-
cursalos, lea magasins do détaillants indépendants. La vente 
directe pout intervenir I tous las stadeg du mouvement des biens 
entre le producteur primaire ou l'tmportateur et le consomma-
teur; dams le aecteor agricole, elle peut tre faite par los 
exploitants de serres ou de pépinières et certains maratchers; 
dana Ic secteur manufacturier, cUe s'offectuc par le truchement 
de magasins internes exploitCs par une entreprise au profit do 
sos employës ou encore de services do vente par correspondance 
ou de demarchage intégrés I l'entreprise. La vente directe est 
aussi le fait do certaina grossistes et iroportateurs, d'entre-
priaes spécialisées dana ce domaine et d'entreprises qui desser-
vent les exploitants de machines distributrices. 

Los atatistiques sur cos ventes au detail "hors magasin" 
complltent celles du commerce de detail normal; ces dernilres 
soot également recueillies et publiêes par la Division do coni-
merce Ct des services (n° 63-005 su catalogue) et constituent 
le gros des données do poste "dépenses des particuliors en biens 
do consoosnation et en services" des Comptoa nationaux du Canada. 

Toutefois, lea tableaux du present bulletin n'englobent 
quo les ventes directes do quelques producteurs primaires (ox-
ploitants do serrea et de p6pini3ros, etc.), des fabricants et 
des établissements apécialisés dana la vente directe. us ox-
cluent los ventes par correapondanco des entreprises étrang3rea 
sux consommateurs canadiens et des grands magasins canadiens 
ainsi que les ventes directes des grossistes, des exploitants 
do machines djstributrices et d'étahlissements do services. 
Une estimation do certaines do cam ventos directes ainsi exclues 
figurers au tableau special sur la valour de la totaliti do com-
merce de detail connu, tableau publiC dana is Recensement do 
commerce et des services de 1971. 

Résumé des données do l'enquCte de 1975 

Les rCsultats do l'enquéte de 1975 sont fondCs sur les 
declarations recues d'un échantillon d'environ 900 enquCtés. 
L'échantillonnage a été appliqué I des hates de voodeurs di-
rects spécialisés ainsi qu'S 3,000 établissoments manufactu-
riers dCciaranta dana le cadre do l'enquCte exhaustive spéciale 
menéo en 1971, année du reconsement. 

En 1975, lea achats directs de biens do consommation des 
consoimnateurs canadiena se soot Clevés I $1,334 millions. Ce 
montant s'ajoute aux $51,200 millions dCpensis aux points do 
vento au detail ordinaires. Lea dCpenses directes ongagées I 
domicile par los consommateurs aupr3s des représontants ou dos 
démarcheurs se sont élevCes I plus de trois cinquièmes (63.2 Z) 
des achats directs, soit $842.6 millions. 

Le pain, Ic lait et lea produita laitiers livrês I domi-
cile soot intervenus dana cette somme pour $269 millions St lea 
journaux pour $158 millions. Lea consommateurs ont aussi dC-
pensé chez eux one somme importante en cosmétiques Ct bijoux de 
toilette ($115.4 millions), en appareils Clectro-mCnagers, y 
compris lea aspirateurs ($91.3 millions), on couverts et en ar-
ticles et batteries de cuisine ($68.0 millions), en brosses, 
balais et nettoyeurs d'usage ménager ($38.5 millions) et en li-
vrea ($29.4 millions). 

Lea conanandes postales placées par les ménagea ont rondo 
compte de 14.7 Z de l'onsemble des ventes directos, et Se soot 
Ctablies I $195.8 millions. Elies portatent sur des livres 
($61.5 millions), journaux ot magazines (abonnements) ($33.2 
millions), diaques et bandes stCrCophoniques ($18.8 millions), 
et Un large éventail d'sppareils mCnagers, de livres, de ju-
melles, d'appareils photographiques. do bijoux, do montres, 
de radios, etc., offerts aux détenteurs do cartes de credit 
do soclCtés pCtroliPres ($16.8 millions); ainsi quo .sur des 
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Direct purchases from showrooms and premises of 
manufacturing companies or primary producers, amounted 
to $240 million (10.0% of total direct sales), and 
included such items as furniture repair and re-uphol-
stery ($57.0 million); frozen food plans ($27.2 tuil-
lion); greenhouse flowers and nursery stocks ($18.3 
million); household electrical appliances ($29.6 mu-
lion); sail boats and pleasure craft ($15.7 million); 
aluminum doors, windows, screens and awnings, etc. 
($11.7 million). 

Finally, consumers also made 55.0 million pur-
chases during 1975 of greenhouse flowers, fruits, 
vegetables, etc. from temporary roadside stands and 
market stalls; meals and alcoholic beverages on air-
lines, ferries and railways; newspapers from honour 
boxes; and other miscellaneous commodities at exhi-
bit ions and shows. 

Only preliminary data are available for current 
estimates of direct sales of dairy products, bakery 
products and newspapers. This survey does not covet 
the dairy products and bakery products manufacturing 
indu3tries at all as the pertinent information is 
requested on the annual census forms for these indus-
tries. In the case of newpapers a small sample of the 
industry is surveyed, but firm estimates are dependent 
on the census figures. 

Table A below shows a comparison of the magnitude 
of direct sales to retail sales, from 1971-1975. In 
this table retail sales data have been adjusted to 
exclude sales of commodities which are not ordinarily 
made through direct-selling channels. Between 1971 and 
1975, total direct sales increased from $849.5 million 
to $1,333.6 million at an average annual rate of 11.97, 
a slower pace than the 12.47 experienced by total retail 
sil 	I. tIC -1IC 	pet iLSI 

Les ventes directes dana des salles d'exposltions et 
utres locaux propres des sociétês manufacturières ou des pr - 

ducteurs primairea Se sont 6lev6ea I $240 millions (18.0 % i 
ventes directes totales); elles visalent des élCments comise 
reparation et le rembourrage de meubles ($57.0 millions), la  
fourniture d'aliments congelés par contrat ($27.2 millions), 
fleurs do serre et lea produits de pépinilre ($18.3 millions), 
les appareils électro-ménagers ($29.6 millions), les voiliers 
et les bateaux do plaisance ($15.7 millions), lea portes, fen- 
tres, treillis et auvents en aluminium, etc. ($11.7 millions). 

En 1975, lea consommateurs ont enfin dépensé $55.0 mil-
lions en fleurs de aerre, fruits, legumes, etc., dana lea eta-
lages le long des routes et lea marches en plein vent, en 
achats de nourriture et boissons en cours de voyages en avion, 
en traveraier et en chemin de far, en journaux dana lea dis-
tributeurs, ainsi qu'en divers articles dana des expositions. 

Nous no dispoaons quo de donnéea provisoiros pour ce qui 
est des estimations courantes des ventos directes de produits 
laitiers, do produits do bou'.,ngerie et do journuux. La pré-
sente enquéte no prend pas en compte lea industries de fabri-
cation de produits laitiers et de produits de boulangerie, car 
lea renseignements qui intéresaent la statistique do la vente 
directe soot recueillis dana le cadre du recensement annuel de 
ces industries. Oans le cas des journaux, l'enquéte appré-
hende un petit échantillon de cette industrie. mais lea esti-
mations définitives reposent sur lea résultata du recensement. 

Le tableau A compare lea chiffres de la vente au detail 
I ceux des ventes directes pour la période 1971-1975. Les 
données sur lea ventes au detail y ont été ajuatées do facon 
I exciure lea marchandises qui normalement ne soOt pas vendues 
directement aux consommateurs. De 1971 1 1975, les ventea di-
rectee totalea ont grimpé de $849.5 millions I $1,333.6 mu--
lions; le taux annual de croissancr m;ven, t,i s'est &ahli S 
11.9 1 a Ctê inférteur ii ccliii d-  

sr 	I:i tIUSItJ 	- I 	 idi 	(11 -i 	- 

a 
lABLI. A. tilse c)l Uit k et Sales 	etI;Iired 	will Isetail 	Sal 

TABLEAU A. Valour des ventes directes en comparaison avec les ventes au detail 

Change 	- 
1975/1974 

- 	1975 	1974 	1973 	1972 	1971 

Variation 
1975/1974  

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Retail sales - Total - Ensembles des ventes 

	

au detail ................................ + 14.9 	51,199,653 	44,568,902 	38,335,226 	34,107,040 	32,079,753 

Less - Moms: 

Motor vehicle dealers - Ventes de véhiculea 

	

automobiles ................................ + 22.6 	10,183,703 	8.303,286 	7,422,390 	6,240,435 	5,251,637 

Used car dealers - Ventes de voitures d'occa- 

	

sion ....................................... + 28.2 	182,596 	142,393 	130,218 	118,716 	226,511 

Garages and service stations - Ventes des 

	

garages at stations-service ................ + 7.3 	3,856,967 	3,595,065 	2,978,321 	2,686,917 	2,906,532 

Liquor, beer and wine stores - Ventes de 
boissons alcooliquea, de biBre et de yin .. 	+ 15.2 	2,405,317 	2,087,69or 	1,838,2831 	1,666,155 	1,461,171r 

	

Sub-total - Total partiel .................. + 17.7 	16,628,583 	14,128,434' 
	

12,369,212 	10,712,223 	9,645,85lt' 

Comparable retail sales - Ventes au detail 

	

comparables .................................. + 13.6 	34,571,070 	30,440,468r 	25966014r 	23,394,817 	22,233,907r 

	

Direct sales - Ventes directes ................. + 8.7 	1,333,576 	1.227,047 	1,043,575 	934,660 	849,47 

percentage - Pourcentage 	 3.9 	4.0 	4.0 	4.0 	3.5 
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' 	 Table B shows the annual percentage change in 
sales by channels of distribution as well as 

selected commolties. Over the past year the 
ith rate of 8.7% for total direct sales was cx- 
dd in the case of several of the commodities 

•sn, notably by greenhouse flowers and nursery 
products; dinnerware, kitchenware and utensils; 
and brushes, brooms, mops and household soaps and 
cleaners. Frozen food plans as well as phonograph 
records and tapes show decreases in sales in the 
latest year. 

Le tableau B prêsente la variation annuelle en pourcen-
tage des venres directes melon los canaux de distribution ainsi 
que pour certains produits. Au coors de la dernire annfe, en 
ce qui concerne Ia croissance des ventes directes, plusieurs 
produits visgs et en particulier les fleurs do serre et lea 
produits de Øninière, lea couverts, les articles de cuisine, 
les ustensiles ainsi quo les brosses, les balais, les Va-
drouilles, lea savons et lea nettoyeurs d'usage ménager, ont 
depaaa8 le taux de croissance total do 8.7 Z. Lea contrats 
d'achats d'aliments congelfs ainsi que lea disques et lea 
bandes stéreophoniques ont accuse une nette dCcroisgance de 
leurs ventea au cours de la derniBre annBe. 

TABLE B. Annual Percentage Change in Direct Sales, by Channel of Distribution and Selected 
Commodities, 1970-1975 

TABLEAU B. Variation procentuelle annuelle des ventes directea, par canal de distribution ci pour 
certaines marchandises, 1970-1975 

Channels and commodities 

- 
Marchandises et canaux do distribution 

1975 
1974 

1974 
1973 

1973 
1972 

1972 
1971 

1971 
1970 

hannel of distribution - Canal de distribution: 

+ 	9.3 + 14.6 + 14.9 + 11.9 
+ 	0.9 + 25.4 + 10.4 + 16.1 
+ 	5.1 + 16.3 + 10.1 + 	8.1 -. .r--to-door 	sales 	- 	Démarchage 	.......................................... 
+ 	8.2 + 23.2 + 28.7 + 11.8 

From 	premises 	- 	Chez 	le 	fabricant 	........................................ 
liv 	mail-order 	- 	Par 	Is 	poste 	............................................. 

	

channels 	- Autres 	moyena 	............................................ 

t 	sales 	- Total 	- Ventes 	directes 	... ... . ......................... + 	8.7 + 17.6 + 11.7 + 10,0 + 	3.9 

;iteu commodities - Certaines marchandises: 

.. 

- 11.3 + 	4.6 + 24.5 + 30.5 - 	6.3 
+ 	0.6 + 	2.7 + 	8.2 - 	1.9 + 	1.0 
+ 	6.7 + 15.0 + 	6.9 - 28.8 - 	2.3 

Furniture, re-upholstery and repairs - Meubles, reinbourage et 
+ 19.3 + 10.5 + 17.3 + 10.6 + 	4.6 
+ 	9.7 + 15.1 + 13.8 + 17.3 + 	5.4 
+ 	7.3 + 12.7 + 	7.0 + 	5.1 + 	8.3 

Clothing 	- 	Vétements 	..................................................... 

+ 	7.7 + 	3.5 + 10.5 + 11.5 + 16.7 
Dinnerware, kitchenware and utensils - Couverts, articles de cuisine et 

Frozen food plans - Contrats d'achats d'aliments congelCs 	................ 
Bakery 	products - Froduits 	de 	boulangerie 	................................ 

+ 36.5 + 28.6 + 22.5 + 23.8 - 	4.9 
+ 16.8 + 22.1 + 34.4 + 35.4 + 22.1 

reparation 	............................................................. 
Books 	- 	Livres 	........................................................... 

ustensiles 	............................................................. 
Household electrical appliances - Appareils électriques inénagors 	......... 
Brushes, brooms, mops and household soaps and cleaners - Brosses, boinis, 

Newspapers 	- 	Journaux 	.................................................... 

	

Magazines 	- 	Revues 	....................................................... 

+ 22.9 + 20.0 - 	4.6 + 16.5 + 	5.4 
+ 	0.9 + 20.2 + 12.7 + 17.5 + 	0.6 
- 28.5 + 13.6 - 12.2 + 85.3 + 	0.6 

vadrouilles, 	savons 	et 	netloyeurs d'usage ménager 	...................... 
Cosmetics and costume jewellery - CosinCtiques et bijoux ..................
Phonograph records and tapes - Disques CL bandes stlrCophoniques .........
Greenhouse flowers and nursery products - Fleura de serre CL produits de 

pépinière 	.............................................................. + 33.3 + 	6.1 + 41.5 + 29.3 + 18.3 

Table C summarises the pircentage composition of 
total direct sales by selected commodities since 1970. 
The loss in market share by bakery, dairy and frozen 
food products amounting to 8.0 percentage points since 
1970 has been made up by small increases in share, by 
1975, of almost all the other commodity groups shown, 
,ith household appliances making the largest gain of 

1 percent ipe points. 

Le tableau C récapitule la composition en pourcentage 
des ventes directes totales de certains produits depuis 1970. 
Au cours des cinq dernires annBes, le recul de 3.0 points de 
l'importance relative sur le marché sobi par des produits de 
boulangerie, des produits laitiers et des contrats d'achats 
d'altments congelés, fut compensé par de petites augmentations 
observées pour presque tous lea autres groupes représentés Ct 
snirtoul pour Ic groupe des appareils Clectro-mlnagers qui a 
enregistrl une augmentation de 4.4 points. 
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TABLE C. Direct Sales of Selected Commodities Shown as Percentages of Direct 
Sales in Canada, 1970-1975 

TABLEAU C. Ventes directes de certaines marchandisea données en pourcentage de 1'ensi1 
ventes directes an Canada, 1970-1975 

Commodities - Marchandises 

Dairy products - Produits Imitiers .............................. 
Newspapers - Journaux ........................................... 
Cosmetics and costume jewellery - Cosmétiques et bijoux ......... 
Books - Livres .................................................. 
household electrical appliances - Appareils électriques ménsgera 
Bakery products - Produits de boulangerie ....................... 
Furniture, re-upholstery and repairs - Meubles, rembourrage et 

reparation.................................................... 
Dinnerware, kitchenware and utensils - Couverts, articles de 

cuisine et ustensiles ......................................... 
Brushes, brooms, mops and household soaps and cleaners - Brosses, 
balais, vadrouilles et savons et aettoyeurs dusage ménager 

Frozen food plans - Contrats dachats d'aliments congelds ....... 
Phonograph records and tapes - Disques et bandes stdreophoniques 
Aluminum windows, doors, screens and awnings - FenBtres, 

grillages, portes et auvents d'aluminium ...................... 
Greenhouse flowers and nursery seeds, stocks, etc. - Fleurs de 

serre ci produits de pépiniBre ................................ 

Sub-total - Total partiel ..................................... 

Other -  Autres .................................................. 

All commodities - Toutes marchandises ....................... 

1975 	1 	1974 	1 	1973 	1972 	1971 	j 	1970 

per cent - pourcentage 

16.6 16.6 18.0 19.7 21.8 22.5 
13.3 13.4 14.0 14.6 15.3 14.7 
9.4 10.1 9.9 9.8 9.2 9.4 
6.8 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.4 6.3 
9.1 8.4 8.1 6.7 5.5 4.7 
3.5 3.8 4.4 4.5 5.0 5.2 

4.3 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.8 3.8 

5.1 4.1 3.7 3.4 3.0 3.3 

2,9 2.6 2.5 2.9 2.8 2.7 
2.0 2.5 2.8 2.5 2.1 2.4 
1.4 2.1 2.2 2.8 1.7 1.7 

2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 

3.8 3.1 3.5 2.7 2.3 2.0 

80.2 79.4 82.0 82.2 80.9 80.6 

19.8 20.6 18.0 17.8 19.1 19.4 

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 

pt n 	I ri-I 	h 	1 
hw rhe 	V ;_JI, J 	-i IL , leg, 

by selected commodities, historically, and the values 
and percentage distribution of direct sales of selected 
commodities, by channels of distribution, for both 1974 
and 1975. No provincial distribution of direct selling 
was obtained on this occasion but interested users are 
referred to the data published in the 1971 report. Also 
included in the hack pages of this publication are 
copies of the questionnaire. 

I.c :ier,.-  ;•;e h1je' 	.e Iu11 ti, 7 savoii 	lee Le 
pCSCQttLL c:lrate1chH4ueelcnL l;i velcer ru 

tale des ventes directes scIon certaines marchandisea, et, 
pour 1974 et 1975, lee valeurs ci is repartition en pourcenrge 
des ventes directes de certains produits selort lea canaux de 
distribution. On ny offre aucune rêpartition provinctale des 
ventes directes; lea utilisateurs intêressés soot donc priés 
de se reporter a cci egard aux données pubiiées dana le bulle-
tin de 1971. Les derniBres pages de cette publication présen-
tent également une reproduction du questionnaire. 

I 



-7- 

TABLE 1. Direct Selling in Canada, by Commodity, 1970-1975 

UABLEAU 1. Vente directe au Canada, par marchandises, 1970-1975 

Coesnodittes 
- 	 1975 	1974 	1973 	1972 	1971 	1970 

Merchandises 

a of dollars - mililers de dollars 

	

All consuodities - Toutes marchandises ....................... 
	1,333,576 1 1 , 277 , 047 1,043,575 

	
934,660 1 849,470 1 817,873 

	

Meat, fish and poultry - Viande, poisson er volaille ............ 
	16,754 	15,658 

	
14,263 
	

12,571 
	

11,612 
	

10,672 

	

Frozen food plans - Contrats d'achats d'aliments congelda ....... 	27,220 	30,701 
	

29,352 
	

23,568 
	

18,062 
	

19,282 

	

Dairy products - Prodults laiciera .............................. 	221,847P 	203,716 
	

187,757 
	

184,075 
	

185,000 
	

184,000 ' 

	

Bakery products - Produits de boulangerie ....................... 	47,044P 	46,763 
	

45,533 
	

42,082 
	

42,897 
	

42,471 ( 

	

All other foods and beverages - Tous autres i,liments et boiasona 
	43,685 	42,584 

	
35,712 
	

34,362 
	

33,148 
	

34,308 

Canvas awnings, sails, tents, etc. - Auvents, tentes, voiles, 

	

etc., de toile ................................................ 	8,305 	6,967 
	

6,032 
	

5,549 
	6,437 	5,314 

	

clothing - Vêtements ............................................ 	12,123 	11,362 
	

9,878 
	

9,244 
	

12,981 
	

13,284 

S 	ur goods - Articles de fourrure ................................ 	11,713 	9,818 
	

8.262 
	

7,067 
	

7,046 
	

6,115 

urniture, re-upholstery and repairs - Meubles, rembourrage et 

	

réparat ion .................................................... 	56,953 	47,733 
	

42,204 
	

35,980 
	

32,535 
	

31,000 

	

Books- Livres .................................................. 	90,909 	82,889 
	

72,022 
	

63,287 
	

53,975 
	

51,197 1. 

	

Newspapers - Journaux ........................................... 	176,830 	164,800 
	

146,237 
	

136,670 
	

130,000 
	

120,005 

	

Magazines - Revues .............................................. 	22,452 	20,839 
	

20,135 
	

18,227 
	

16,348 
	

14,0134 

Altmiinum windows, doors, screens and awnings - Fenètres, grills. 

	

ges, porres et auvents d'aluminium ............................ 	27,220 	24,109 
	

21,354 
	

18,386 
	

16,944 
	

15,656 

Dinnerware, kitchenware and utensils - Couverts, articles de 

	

cuisine cc ustensiles ......................................... 	67,981 	49,806 
	

38,731 
	

31,625 
	

25,535 
	

26,863 

Sail boats and pleasure craft - Bateaux a voiles et embarcations 

	

de plaissnce .................................................. 	15,718 	12,568 
	

12,528 
	

9,186 
	

8,799 
	

8,397 

	

Household electrical appliances - Appareils dlectriques ménagers 
	

120,929 	103,519 
	

84,750 
	

63,053 
	

46,582 
	

38,154 

Pharmaceuticals and medicines - Médicaments et produits pharma. 

	

ceutiques ..................................................... 	2,809 	2,882 
	

3,455 
	

5.172 
	

4,897 
	

5,964 

Brushes, brooms, mops and household Soaps and cleaners - Brosses, 
balais, vsdrouilles et savons et nectoyeurs d'usage mdnager 

	38,510 	31,331 
	

26,099 
	

27,352 
	

23,471 
	

22,270 

	

Cosmetics and costume jewellery - Cosniétiques et bijoux ......... 	124,925 	123,758 
	

102,972 
	

91,386 
	

77,744 
	

77,266 

	

Phonograph records and tapes - Disques et bandea atéréophoniques 
	18,845 	26,352 

	
23,190 
	

26,421 
	

14,260 
	

14,180 

Greenhouse flowers and nursery seeds, stocks, etc. - Fleurs de 

	

serre et produits de pBpiiiière ................................ 	50,937P 	38,216 
	

36,027 
	

25,461 
	

19,688 
	

16,643 -? 

	

Miscellaneous(1) - Articles divers(1) ........................... 	129,867 	130,676 
	

77,082 
	

63,936 
	

61,509 
	

60,819 

(1) Includes leather goods, textiles, stamps, coins and personal cationery and sales of marchar diae to ci edit-card holders of 
gasoline oil companies, etc. - Comprend lea articles de cuir, les textiles, lea ti abres, lei pièces d monnaie, is pape-
terie d'usage personnel, les ventes de produits aux dètenteurc I de cartea de credit des aoci tBs pBtroJ lérea, et 



-8-- 

TABLE 2. Direct Selling in Canada - Method of Distribution by Comodity, 1974 and 19; 

TABLEAU 2. Vente directe su Canada - Par mode de distribution, par marchandises, 1974 er i I 
Commodities 

Marchandises 

All commodities - Toutes marchandises .............1975 
1974 

Meat, fish and poultry - Viande, poisson et volaille .. 1975 
1974 

Frozen food plans - Contrats d'achats d'aliments 	1975 
congelém. 	 1974 

Dairy products - Produits laitiers ....................1975 
1974 

Bakery products - Produits d& boulangerie .............1975 
1974 

All other foods and beverages - bus autres ailments Ct 1975 
boissons. 	 1974 

Canvas awnings, sails, tents, etc. - Auvents, tentes, 1975 
voiles, etc., de toile. 	 1974 

1othing - Vêtements ..................................1975 
1974 

Fur goods - Articles de fourrure ......................1975 
1974 

Furniture, re-upholstery and repairs - Meubles, rem- 	1975 
bourrage et reparation. 	 1974 

Books - Livrea ........................................1975 
1974 

Newspapers - Journaux .................................1975 
1974 

Magazines - Revue: ....................................1975 
1974 

Aluminum windows, doors, screens and awnings - Fenê- 	1975 
tres, grillages, portes et auvents d'aluminium. 	1974 

Dinnerware, kitchenware and utensils - Couverts, ar- 	1975 
tides de cuisine et ustensiles. 	1974 

Sail boats and pleasure craft - Bateaux B voiles et em- 1075 
barcations de plaisance. 	 1974 

Household electrical appliances - Appareils électriques 1975 
menagers. 	 1974 

Pharmaceuticals and medicines - Médicaments et produits 1975 
pharmaceutiques. 	 1974 

Brushes, brooms, mops and household soaps and clea- 	1975 
ners - Brosses, balais, vadroutiles et savons et 	1974 
nettoyeurs d'usage mértager. 

Cosmetics and costume jewellery - Cosmétiques et bijoux 1975 
1974 

Phonograph records - Disques ..........................1975 
1974 

Greenhouse flowers and nursery seeds, stocks, etc. - 	1975 
Fleurs de serre et produits de pépiniBre. 	1974 

Miscellaneous - Articles divers .......................1975 
1974 

Total By door- Through 
direct From By to-door other 
sales premises mail canvassing channels(l) 

Venres Chez le Par Ia DFmarchage Autres 
directes fabricant poste moyens(l) 
totales 

j i  thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

1,333,576 240,212 195,760 842,561 55,043 
1,227,047 219,735 194,048 762,411 50,853 

16,754 14,827 - - 1,927 
15,658 13,888 - - 1,770 

27,220 27,220 - - - 

30,701 30,701 - - - 

221,847 1  - - 221,847 - 

203,716 - - 203,716 - 

47,0441 - 47,044 - 

46,763 - - 46,763 - 

43,685 546 - 23,941 19,198 
42,584 1,441 - 22,587 18,556 

8,305 6,993 - 1,312 - 

6,967 5,964 - 1,003 - 

12,123 6,098 4,134 1,891 - 

11,362 9,612 - 1,750 - 

11,713 11,713 - - - 

9,818 9,818 - - - 

56,953 56,953 - - - 

47,733 47,733 - - 

90,909 - 61,545 29,364 
82,889 - 54,375 28,514 - 

176,830p 354 10,787 158,263 7,426 
164,800 330 11,042 146,342 7,086 

22,452 - 22,452 - - 

20,839 - 20,839 - - 

27,220 11,650 - 15,570 - 

24,109 10,367 - 13,742 - 

67,981 - - 67,981 - 

49,806 - - 49,806 - 

15,718 15,718 - - - 

12,568 12,568 - - - 

120,929 29,628 - 91,301 - 

103,519 28,382 - 75,137 - 

2,809 - 624 2,185 - 

2,882 - 1,273 1,609 - 

38,510 - - 38,510 - 

31,331 - - 31,331 - 

124,925 1,374 8,120 115,431 - 

123,758 1,286 - 122,472 - 

18,845 - 18,845 - - 

26.352 - 26,352 - - 

50,937) 
18,308 6,137 - 26,492 

38,216 13,854 2,812 - 21,550 

129,867 38,830 63,116 27,921 - 

130,676 33,791 77,355 17,639 1,891 

Other channels indicated were: roadside stands, market stalls, dining facilities on airlines, ferries and railways, 
kiosks, off-premises' shows, exhibitions, and other display and demonstration venues. - Les autres moyens de distributlin 
indiqués étaient: les étalages au bord de la route, B un marchF, achats de nourriture et boissons en cours de voyages en 
avion, en traversier et en chemin de fer, les kiosques, les étalages hors des locaux, les expositions, et d'autres fortin 
d'etalage et demonstration. 
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131: 3. 	l- 	-rtage Distribution of Direct 	Sales 	in Canada Among Channels of Distribution, 	by Commodity, 	1974 and 	1975 

F1LEAU 3. Repartition proportionnelle des ventes directes au Canada, suivant les moyens 
de distribution, par marchandise, 	1974 et 1975 

- 	 Total 	 By door- 	Through 
direct 	From 	By 	to-door 	other 

Commodities 	 sales 	premise8 	mail 	canvassing 	channels 

Marchandises 	 Ventea 	Chez le 	Par 	D8marchage 	Autrea 
directes 	fabriquant 	is poste 	moyens 
totales  
$'OOO per Cent - pourcentage 

All commodities - Toutes marchandises 	.............1975 1,333,576 18.0 14.7 63.2 4.1 
1974 1,227,047 17.9 15.8 62.1 4.2 

Meat, 	fish and poultry - Viande, poisson et volaille .. 1975 16,754 88.5 - - 11.5 
1974 15,658 88.7 - - 11.3 

Frozen food plans - Contrats dachats d'aliments 	1975 27,220 100.0 - - - 

congel8s. 	 1974 30,701 100.0 - - - 

Dairy 	products - Produits 	laitiers 	....................1975 221,847 - - 100.0 - 

1974 203,716 - - 100.0 - 

Bakery 	products - Produits de boul.ingeric 	.............1975 47,0441' - - 100.0 - 

1974 46,763 - - 100.0 - 

All other foods and beverages - Tous autres aliments et 1975 43,685 1.3 54.8 43.9 
boissons. 	 1974 42,584 3.4 - 53.0 43.6 

Canvas 	awnings, sails, 	tents, 	etc. - Auvents, 	tentes, 	1975 8,305 84.2 - 15.8 - 

voiles, 	etc., 	do 	tulle. 	 1974 6,967 85.6 - 14.4 - 

Clothing - 	Vltements 	..................................1975 12,123 50.3 34.1 15.6 - 

1974 11,362 84.6 - 15.4 - 

11,713 100.0 - - - 

9 9 818 100.0 - - - 

56,953 100.0 - - - 

67,733 100.0 - - - 

Books 	- 	Livres 	........................................1975 90,909 - 67.7 32.3 - 

1974 82,889 - 65.6 34.4 - 

Newspapers - 	Journaux 	.................................1975 176,8301' 0.2 6.1 89.5 4.2 
1974 164,800 0.2 6.7 88.8 4.3 

Magazines 	- 	Revues 	....................................1975 22,452 - 100.0 - - 

1974 20,839 - 100.0 - - 

Aluminum windows, doors, screens and awnings - Fen- 	1975 27,220 62.8 - 57.2 - 

tres, grillages, portes et auvents d'aluminium. 	1974 24,109 43.0 - 57.0 - 

Dinnerware, kitchenware and utensils - Couverts, ar- 	1975 67,981 - - 100.0 - 

tides de cuisine et ustensiles. 	1974 49,806 - - 100.0 - 

Sail boats and pleasure craft - Bateaux B voiles et em- 1975 15,718 100.0 - - - 

barcations de plaisance. 	 1974 12,568 100.0 - - - 

Household electrical appliances - Appareils ëlectriques 1975 120,929 24.5 - 75.5 - 

mênagers. 	 1974 103,519 27.4 - 72.6 - 

Pharmaceuticals and medicines - Médicaments et produits 1975 2,809 - 22.2 77.8 - 

pharmaceutiques. 	 1974 2,882 - 44.2 55.8 - 

Brushes, brooms, mops and household soaps and clean- 	1975 38.510 - - 100.0 - 

ers - Brosses, balais, vadrouilles et savons et 	1974 31,331 - - 100.0 - 

nettoyetirs cl'usage ménager. 

Cosmetics and costume jewellery - CosmCtiques et bijoux 1975 124,925 1.1 6.5 92.4 - 

1974 123.758 1.0 - 99.0 - 

Phonograph records - Disques et bandes stCrCophoniques 	1975 18,845 - 100.0 - - 

1974 26,352 - 100.0 - - 

- 	house flowers and nursery seeds, stocks, etc. - 	1975 5 	-urs de serre et produits de pépiniCre. 	1974 
50,937P 
38 9 216 

35.9 
36.2 

12.1 
7.4 

- 

- 

52.0 
56.4 

1:- 	Ilaneous - Articles 	divers 	.......................1975 129,867 29.9 48.6 21.5 - 

1974 130.676 25.9 59.2 13.5 1.4 
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	 I 
SURVEY OF DIRECT SELLING 

IN CANADA 
1975 

CONFIDENTIAL 

Complete and mail one copy within 30 days 
of receipt. 

(Exemplairen francais di sponi bles 
nut demande) 

Revise name or address if not correct 

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING QUESTIONNAIRE 

I. This survey is undertaken in conformity u ith the Statistics Act. Chapter 15, Statutes of 
Canada 1970-71 -72. The completion and return of this questionnaire within 10 days i 

	

legal requirement. The Act ensures thatany information you suppl 	 to 
strictest confidence and divulged to no one outside Statistics (a: a Ia i 
government department or agency, without your written permissi.:) 

This form is being sent to primary producers, manufacturers, an 	It.:l -'i: n 

and other distributors who sell allot part of their goods directly to the individual hou-
hold consumer for his personal or household use. 

'Direct sales" are retail sales which by-pass the regular retail outlets, such as, chain, 
department or independent retail stores. These sales are made on factor) premises (to 
employees), through manulacturers showrooms and counter-sales, by mail-order and sub-
scriptions, via door-to-door canvassing, at house-parties, fairs, exhibition booths, mar -
ket stalls. etc. 

Please report for your normal business year ending at any time between 1st April 1975 
and 31st March 1976. A self-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience. 

The results of this survey, which are published in the report Direct Selling in Canada 
(Catalogue 63 -218), are useful to the business community as well as to the govern-
ment. 

For any information regarding this survey please contact the Retail Trade Section, 
Merchandising and Services Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0V4, Ontario 
(Telephone No. 613.996-9304 or Telex 053- 3585). 

5-3406-32.1: 3.9-75 

I 
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DIRECT SELLING SURVEY 

So let, of goods to household consumers) 

1975 

11 	

VALUE OF SAI.U" 	- 

Report the value of merchandise sold in 1975 by the following methods; 	
T:tl net 

A. Direri saks to houehoId consumers or individuals for personal use: 	 i omit cents, 

(il Through your owis manufacturing and showroom premises and counter sales (to your own employees or 
generalpublic) 	................................................................................................................................................. 

(ii) By mail-order or subscription safes .................................................................................................................. 

liii) ltydoor-to-door sales(by your employees, self-employed canvassers, newsboys, etc.). Include sales to 
your independent cativassers who in turn make house-calls 

(iv) Any othcr dirccr sales channels, for example, roadside stands, market stalls, house-parties, and other 
display and demonstration venues. 

ipeci fy  

(vi TOTAL 	A (add items (i) to (iv)) 	....................................................................................................................... 

H. All other soles: such as, through yourown wholesale and retail stores; to other wholesale, retail and service 
outlets; to clubs, institutiOns, government agencies, associations, other commercial users, etc.................. 

TOTALSALES 	(A 	B) 	.................................................................................................................. 

S 	. total net sales r gross sates less returns, allowances, discounts, sales taxes, cic. 
rIte amount for this column should be estimated if different from your selling price to show gross commission margin excluding saics rav-s. 

2.List the main commodities said as is percentage of Total IA (v) above; (= 100,0%) 

COMMODITY 

	

	 COMMODITY 	 -  

3. 

4. 

Employment: lndii.atc the number of persons who were octuolly engaged in selling yourproducts directly to household consumers (Total I A(v)above) 
during the last week of September or closest pay period. 

nunt bet 

Self-employed canvassers, newsboys, etc. 	.... ........................... ...................................................... ......................................................... 

Employed by you as salesmen, mail-order or distribution staff, etc ..................................................................................................... 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the information contained in this report is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and covers 
the period: 

from_________________________________________ 19 .............to ____________________________________________ 19  

Name of person responsible for completed form (please print) 	 Title 

Address 	 Postal code 	 Telephone number and area code 

Signature 	 Date of this report 

S -  —3406-3L I 
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DiNisiori dii cc,iii,ncrce ci des services 	 1 
ENQUETE SUR LA VENTE DIRECTE 

AU CANADA 
1975 

CON FIDENTI EL 

Renvoyct un exemplaire dment rempli 
dans les 30 jours ,.uivanc Ia rcepiion. 

(En&ish copies available on request) 

Corrlger Ic fern Ci L'atfresse si y a Lieu 

PRIERE DE LIRE AVANT DE REPONDRE AU QUESTIONNAIRE 

La présente enquète est nsenée en vertu de Ia Lot sur Ia statistique, chapitre 15des 
Statuts du Canada de 1970 -71 -72, selon laquelle vous êtes tenu de remplir cc question-
naire et de nous Ic renvoyer dana les 30 iours qut sulvent Ia date de reception. En vertu 
de Ia loi, Statistique Canada s'engage a traiter dans Ia plus stride confidence les rc'n-
setgnemcnts que vous fournirez er a ne pas divulguer sans vorre consenrement Ccrit. 
qui que ce soit hors de Statisrique Canada, méme pas a dautres ministères ou organisnlv 
publics. 

Ce questionnaire est c-nvoyé aux producteurs primaires, aux fabricants et aux marchaiiI, 
de gros ainsi qua dautres distributeurs qui vendent Ia iotalitti ou une partie de lvii: 
produits directement au consommateur pour son usage domestique ou personnel. 

Par ventes directes, on enrend lea ventes au detail qui tie passent pas par les points de 
venteau dCrajlhabinjels, c'esr-à-dire Iesmagastns a succursales, Iesgrands magasins, 
et lea magasins de détaillants indCpendants. Ces ventes peuvent seulectuer sur les Ijeux 
mêmes de I'entreprise (aux employCs). par Ic rruchcment de salles d'exposttion cc dCta-
lages, par catalogue ou abonnements, par demarchage, ou encore par demonstrations a 
domicile, bites, kiosques d'expositzon, emplacements au marché, etc. 

4 Veuillez faire porter vocre declaration sur votre annCe financière (année normale d'a(-
faires) se terminant entre le leravril 1975 et Ic 31 mars 1976. Scrvez-vous de lenveloppe-
rCponse ci-jointe pour nous Ia faire parvenir. 

Lea rCsulcats dc l'enquece sont publiCs dans Ic bulletin intitulC La vente directe au 
Canada (63 218 au catalogue) et servent aussi bien au monde des aflaires qua l'admi-
niscration publique. 

Pour tout renseignement au su;et de certc eoqutc, veuillcz communiquer avec Ia Section 
du commerce de detail, Division du commerce et des services, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa (Ontario) KIA 0V4 (N °  de téiéphone: 613-996.9304 ou Telex 053-3585). 

5- 3 406- 32. 2: 3.9.75 
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S 

ENQUETE SUR LA VENTE DIRECTE 

V00,e do surhondj ses directement au con sommateur mnoger) 

1975 

VALI:UR DES VENT! S 

1. Indiquec la valour des rnarchaod.ses vondues en 1975 par les méthoden suivantes: 

A. Vc'ntes dint cs .t des mcnaes ou parilcullers, pour usage personnel: 

)i) par l'cntremise do vos locaux do fabrication ou do sos salles d'espo.sition ou au comptoir (a von em-

ployésou 	au grand public) 	......................................................................................................................... 

par la posie ou par abonnement 	.......................................................................................................... 

par dcmarchagc, c.-.-d. par Ir porte - -porre (par sos c nplot s, des dtmarcheurs 1 leur propre tompte, 
des cainelots, etc.). Comptvz los conies a you démarcheuts independants qui font a Icur tour du 
porte-i-porte 	.................................. 

par tout anile moyen do conic direcic, par exempic', dtalages au bord do ia route, emplacements au 
marché, dmonstracions i domicile et autres modes d'etalage ci d'exposition. 

Precasez 	_.-__ 

TOTAL 	A )somrne do )i) a liv)) ....................................................................................................................... 

B. Toutes autres venees: par exemyle pat sos propres magasins de gros ci do detail; ii d'autres dCbouchCs do 
0r05, do )&t.iil en nit service; a des clubs, établissemenrs, organismes, associations, autres uttlisateurn 
,,fnflltrtCitic (ti... 

TOTAL DES 	VENTES (A 	8) ................................................................................................................... 

I ial des conies folios 	ventes brutes moms les rendus. rabais, escomptes de caisso, taxes do sonic, etc. 
I .iiies one estimation pour cone colonnc, xi It montant dilfete do voice pits do conic, pour indiquer Ia mange brute do commission, sans los 
ises do verne, 

2. LnumCrez Ics ptincipales march.,ndiscs venducs or dnnez Ia distribution prucenruelic du Total 1 A (v) ci-dossux: s 100.0 ") 

itfARCIIANDISE MARCHANDISE 

I. -  

2.  

3. FfIeciif: lndiquez Ic nombre do personae 5 qiti s'ailonnaient effectivement r Icr Verne directe de vax produits a.. des mCnages I Total 1 A (v) ci. 
dessus) ,ru cours tie Ia derniCre semaine do sepiembro ou do Ia periode do payo Ia plus rapprochCo. 

nombre 

DCmatcheurs autononmes, camelotS, etc ............................................................................................ 

I;mnlosrs ear sous connive vcndcurs. prcposés flux commandos postaIcs 00 	Ia distribution, etc. 

ATTESTATION 

Jo declare quo los ronseignemenis donnCs datis It present rapport soot do boone tom ii, autant quo je soche, complers ci exacts, or qu'ils po: 
tent sur Ia pCtiod s'Ctendant 

du__________________________________________ 19 _au ___________________________________________ 19  

Nom de Ia personae qui a rempli Ia lormule (en Iettrcs moulCea) 	 Titre 

tidresse 	 1 Code postal 
	

Numerci tie téléphone ci indicatit regional 

Signature 
	 Dare de cc rapport 

0 
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